SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL

JOINT LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 9:30 A.M. to 11:00 A.M. 200 N Spring St Rm 525 (Rotunda Conference Room) Los Angeles, CA 90012

City of Los Angeles

Dept. of Building and Safety (LEA) Dept. of City Planning Dept. of General Services, Fleet Services Dept. of Public Works – Bureau of Engineering Dept. of Public Works – Bureau of Sanitation Dept. of Recreation and Parks Office of the Chief Legislative Analyst Office of the City Attorney

County of Los Angeles

Department of Forestry and Fire Warden Department of Public Health (LEA) Department of Public Works Department of Regional Planning Office of the County Counsel

<u>Other</u>

SCL–CAC TAC Representative SCL–LEA

Reports

Relevant reports can be accessed online from the following websites: <u>https://planning.lacity.org/about/commissions-boards-hearings#sunshine</u> and <u>http://planning.lacounty.gov/</u> and then by clicking "Agendas & Minutes" and choosing Sunshine Canyon Landfill Technical Advisory Committee (TAC).

Call to OrderLisa M. Webber (City) & Alex Garcia (County) Co-Chairs

Items

1.	Browning-Ferris Industries Updates	Kate Downey, SCL
a. Status of Implementation of ADC Weekend Pilot Project		
2.	SCL-LEA Updates	SCL–LEA Staff
3.	Mitigation Monitoring Updates	Jim Aidukas, UltraSystems
4.	Air Quality Monitor Updates	Bryan Penfold, STI
5.	Los Angeles City Planning Updates	Renata Ooms, LACP
6.	Air Quality Monitoring RFP Updates	Tiffany Butler, LACP
7.	Los Angeles County Updates	LA County DRP / LA County DPW
8.	Public Comment	

As a covered entity under Title II of the American with Disabilities Act, the City and County of Los Angeles do not discriminate on the basis of disability. The meeting facility and its parking are wheelchair accessible. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or other services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request no later than three working days (72 hours) prior to the meeting by calling (213) 978-1206.